The winding up petition via Kuala Lumpur High Court against EB, a 99.99% owned subsidiary of the Company
by the Petitioner was served on 23 November 2009. The Petitioner had on 1 April 2010 obtained a winding
up order.

	 The Company had filed an application for an order to stay the winding up order and hearing had been fixed on
24 June 2010. The management is currently negotiating with the Petitioner on the settlement of the amount
due, and do not foresee any further losses except for legal costs.

ANNUAL REPORT 2010

125

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (cont’d)

47.	 COMPARATIVE FIGURES

	 During the financial year, the management performed a review of the Group’s assets and liabilities arising
from the acquisition of Venue Venture Sdn. Bhd. in the previous financial year. In the course of the review, the
management has restated the Group’s balance sheet based on the fair value of the net assets acquired.

	 The following comparative figures have been reclassified on the above matter:

	 	 	  	 	 	 As
	 	 	 	 	 	  previously  	 	 As
	 	 	  	 	 	 reported 	  Adjustments 	 restated
	 	 	  	 	 	 RM’000 	  RM’000 	  RM’000

Group balance sheet

Investment properties 	 	 	  191,785 	  6,490 	  198,275
Goodwill  	 	 	  39,208 	  (10,800)	  28,408
Other receivables ,deposits
	 and prepaid expenses 	 	  	 124,189 	  1,107 	  125,296
Other payables and accrued expenses 	 	  805,472 	  (3,166)	  802,306
Minority interests 	 	 	  3,563 	  (37)	  3,526

126

STATEMENT BY DIRECTORS

We, CHUA KIM LAN and LOY BOON CHEN, being two of the directors of TALAM CORPORATION BERHAD, do
hereby state that in the opinion of the directors, the financial statements are properly drawn up in accordance with
the Financial Reporting Standards and the provisions of the Companies Act, 1965 in Malaysia so as to give a true
and fair view of the financial position of the Group and of the Company as at 31 January 2010 and of the results
and cash flows of the Group and of the Company for the financial year ended on that date.

On behalf of the Board,